P160000	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100300783481
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/03/1701007009 <b>**</b> 35.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: M. 2009 Jour outsourgain Manage Agricture date Manage Agricture date Manage Agricture date Manage Agriculture Manage Agriculture Agric	SEGRETARY OF STATE OVVISION OF CORPORATIONS 17 JUL - 3 AMII: 22
Office Use Only	JUL 11 2017

D CUSHING

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Ŧ

きょうさいせき きょうめん ひきひたい ひょうま しかい そうしきいわいい 大手やい

e transforma in selande conditioner de ser : e e e e e e e e e e e e

· · ·····

\*\*\*\*

ALL CARACTER

SUBJECT: PRAIRIEFIRE, INC.

Name of Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion and fee(s) are submitted to convert a Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

FRANK N. LAGO, ESQ.		
WALK LAW FIRM, P.A.	17	alvie Sevie
100 S. ASHLEY DR, STE 620	JUL -3	FILL SOLLOF OF OF OF OF
Address TAMPA, FL 33602	AH II: 22	LED A OF STA DRPCRAI
City, State and Zip Code FLAGO@WALKLAWFIRM.COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	22	TIE
For further information concerning this matter, please call: FRANK N. LAGO, ESQ. at 813 999-0199		
Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number	_	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$35.00 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee and Certified Copy Status \$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy and Certificate of Status		

Certificate of Conversion For Florida Profit Corporation Intó "Other Business Entity"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

### PrairieFire, Inc.

#### Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:

## Perch Security, Inc.

Enter Name of "Other Business Entity"

# 3. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, ctc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complics with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."

5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.

6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.

7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

on: '	JUNE	28TH,	2017		

ا د AHII: 22 8. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: \_\_\_\_\_

¥.

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")

9. The "Other Business Entity's" principal office address, if any:

## 9644 W. Linebaugh Avenue TAMPA, FL 33626

10. If the "Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Other Business Entity":

a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the converting Florida profit corporation, including any appraisal rights of shareholders of the converting Florida profit corporation under ss. 607.1301-607.1333, Florida Statutes.

b.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for purposes of s. 607.1114(4), Florida Statutes.

	9644 W. Linebaugh Avenue	TAMPA EL 33626
Street Address:		
		11111-1-11111
Mailing Address:	9644 W. Linebaugh Avenue	TAMPA, FL 33626
<b>-</b> ·		
	iness Entity" has agreed to pay any shareho which they are entitled under ss.607-1301-(	
Signed this 28th		
Signature:	. (	
(Must be signed by	a Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, C ot been selected, an Incorporator.)	Officer, or, if Directors
	aron Chernin <sub>Title:</sub> Preside	ent
Fees: Filing Fee:		

Certified Copy:

Certificate of Status:

Page 2 of 2

\$8:75 (Optional)

\$8.75 (Optional)